



**CONSOLIDATED**  
Oil Well Services, LLC

**REMIT TO**  
Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC  
Dept. 970  
P.O. Box 4346  
Houston, TX 77210-4346

**MAIN OFFICE**  
P.O. Box 884  
Chanute, KS 66720  
620/431-9210 • 1-800/467-8676  
Fax 620/431-0012

RECEIVED

AUG 30 2012

INVOICE

Invoice # 252352

Invoice Date: 08/27/2012 Terms: 10/10/30,n/30 Page 1

PALOMINO PETROLEUM, INC.  
4924 SE 84TH STREET  
NEWTON KS 67114-8827  
( ) -

D&E STUTZ #1  
37137  
18-17-25  
08-23-2012  
KS

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total
1104S	CLASS "A" CEMENT (SALE)	165.00	17.6500	2912.25
1118B	PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE	310.00	.2500	77.50
1102	CALCIUM CHLORIDE (50#)	465.00	.8900	413.85

Sublet Performed	Description	Total
9996-130	CEMENT MATERIAL DISCOUNT	-340.36
9995-130	CEMENT EQUIPMENT DISCOUNT	-157.00

Description	Hours	Unit Price	Total
460 MIN. BULK DELIVERY	1.00	410.00	410.00
463 CEMENT PUMP (SURFACE)	1.00	1085.00	1085.00
463 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY)	15.00	5.00	75.00

*Cement for surface pipe 8/23*

Amount Due 5188.02 if paid after 09/26/2012

Parts:	3403.60	Freight:	.00	Tax:	192.98	AR	4669.22
Labor:	.00	Misc:	.00	Total:	4669.22	✓	
Sublt:	-497.36	Supplies:	.00	Change:	.00		

Signed \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_



**CONSOLIDATED**  
Oil Well Services, LLC

TICKET NUMBER 37137

LOCATION Oakley #5

FOREMAN Miles Shaw

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720  
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

**FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT**  
**CEMENT**

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
8-23-12	4285	D+E Stutz #1	18	17S	25W	Ness
CUSTOMER			K/S			
Mailing Address			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
CITY			463	Core D		
STATE			460	Jordan L		
ZIP CODE						

JOB TYPE Surface HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 HOLE DEPTH 208' CASING SIZE & WEIGHT P59 24#  
 CASING DEPTH 208' DRILL PIPE \_\_\_\_\_ TUBING \_\_\_\_\_ OTHER \_\_\_\_\_  
 SLURRY WEIGHT 14.8 SLURRY VOL 1.36 WATER gal/sk \_\_\_\_\_ CEMENT LEFT in CASING 20'  
 DISPLACEMENT 12 bbls DISPLACEMENT PSI \_\_\_\_\_ MIX PSI \_\_\_\_\_ RATE \_\_\_\_\_

REMARKS: Safety meeting and pick up on WW Drilling #10 Circulate casing  
mix 105 S/Ks common 38 calcium 28 gal displaced 12 bbls water shut in.  
Cement did circulate approx 5 bbls to pit

*Thanks Miles & Crew*

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5405	1	PUMP CHARGE	1085	1085.00
5406	15	MILEAGE	5.00	75.00
5407	7.75 Tons	Ton mileage delivery	410.00	410.00
11045	105 S/Ks	Common class "A" cement	17.65	2912.25
1118B	310 #	Bentonite gel	.25	77.50
1102	465 #	Calcium Chloride	1.09	413.85
			Subtotal	4973.60
			less 1085.00 discount	497.36
			Subtotal	4476.24
			SALES TAX	192.98
			ESTIMATED TOTAL	4669.22

*Completed*

Ravin 3737

AUTHORIZATION [Signature] TITLE \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form

252350



P. O. Box 466  
Ness City, KS 67560  
Off: 785-798-2300

RECEIVED

SEP 06 2012

# Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
8/30/2012	23222

BILL TO
Palomino Petroleum Inc. 4924 S E 84th Street Newton, KS 67114-8827

- Acidizing
- Cement
- Tool Rental

TERMS	Well No.	Lease	County	Contractor	Well Type	Well Category	Job Purpose	Operator
Net 30	#1	Stutz DE	Ness	WW Drilling	Oil	Development	Cement LongStri...	Blaine
PRICE REF.	DESCRIPTION				QTY	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
575D	Mileage - 1 Way				30	Miles	6.00	180.00
578D-L	Pump Charge - Long String				1	Job	1,500.00	1,500.00
402-5	5 1/2" Centralizer				1	Each	70.00	70.00T
403-5	5 1/2" Cement Basket				3	Each	250.00	750.00T
404-5	5 1/2" Port Collar				1	Each	2,400.00	2,400.00T
406-5	5 1/2" Latch Down Plug & Baffle				1	Each	250.00	250.00T
407-5	5 1/2" Insert Float Shoe With Auto Fill				1	Each	350.00	350.00T
409-5	5 1/2" Turbolizer				9	Each	90.00	810.00T
330	Swift Multi-Density Standard (MIDCON II)				100	Sacks	16.50	1,650.00T
325	Standard Cement				100	Sacks	13.50	1,350.00T
284	Calseal				5	Sack(s)	35.00	175.00T
283	Salt				500	Lb(s)	0.20	100.00T
285	CFR-1				50	Lb(s)	4.00	200.00T
276	Flocele				50	Lb(s)	2.00	100.00T
281	Mud Flush				500	Gallon(s)	1.25	625.00T
221	Liquid KCL (Clayfix)				2	Gallon(s)	25.00	50.00T
290	D-Air				2	Gallon(s)	35.00	70.00T
581D	Service Charge Cement				200	Sacks	2.00	400.00
583D	Drayage				306.39	Ton Miles	1.00	306.39
	Subtotal							11,336.39
	Sales Tax Ness County						6.30%	563.85

*Cement for 5 1/2" casing 8/30*

<b>We Appreciate Your Business!</b>	<b>Total</b>	\$11,900.24
-------------------------------------	--------------	-------------



CHARGE TO: Palomino Petroleum  
 ADDRESS  
 CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

TICKET No 23222

PAGE 1 OF 2

SERVICE LOCATIONS: Wichita KS

WELL/PROJECT NO: #1 LEASE: Stolz D & E COUNTY/PARISH: Nowa STATE: KS CITY: Utica DATE: 30 Aug 12 OWNER

TICKET TYPE:  SERVICE  SALES CONTRACTOR

RIG NAME NO. WV SHIPPED:  DELIVERED TO: location ORDER NO.

WELL TYPE: OT WELL CATEGORY: Development JOB PURPOSE: connect long string WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION: 15-17-25

4. REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS

PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	ACCOUNTING			DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UM	QTY.	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		LOC	ACCT	DF							
575					MILEAGE	30	mi			600	180.00
578					Pump Charge	1	ea			1500.00	1500.00
402					Construalizer	5 1/2	in	1	ea	70.00	70.00
403					Connect Basket	5 1/2	in	3	ea	250.00	750.00
404					Port Collar	5 1/2	in	1	ea	2400.00	2400.00
406					Latch down & boggle	5 1/2	in	1	ea	250.00	250.00
407					Insert Flot sleeve/rod pin	5 1/2	in	1	ea	350.00	350.00
409					Turbolizer	5 1/2	in	9	ea	90.00	810.00

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

DATE SIGNED: \_\_\_\_\_ TIME SIGNED: \_\_\_\_\_

REMIT PAYMENT TO:

SWIFT SERVICES, INC.  
 P.O. BOX 466  
 NESS CITY, KS 67560  
 785-798-2300

SURVEY

OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?  YES  NO

WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?  YES  NO

OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?  YES  NO

WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?  YES  NO

ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE?  YES  NO

CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES: The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR: ABM APPROVED BY: [Signature]

PAGE TOTAL: 11,900.21

TOTAL: 11,900.21

Thank You.





Swains, Inc

PO Box 466

Ness City, KS 67560  
Of: 785-798-2300

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET No. 23222

CUSTOMER *Petroleum* Well *Shute D.E* # *1* DATE *30 Aug 12* PAGE *21* OF *2*

PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	ACCOUNTING			TIME	DESCRIPTION	WELL				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT									
		LOC	ACCT	DF			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M											
330																					
325																					
284																					
283																					
285																					
276																					
281																					
221																					
290																					
581																					
583																					

CONTINUATION TOTAL 5026.39

SERVICE CHARGE 200

MILEAGE CHARGE TOTAL WEIGHT 20226 LOADED MILES 30

CUBIC FEET 306.39 TON MILES 306.39

UNIT PRICE 1.00 AMOUNT 306.39

JOB LOG

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 30 AUG 12 PAGE NO.

CUSTOMER Palomares Petroleum	WELL NO. # 1	LEASE Stutz DE	JOB TYPE Cement long string	TICKET NO. 23222
---------------------------------	-----------------	-------------------	--------------------------------	---------------------

CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUMPS		PRESSURE (PSI)		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
				T	C	TUBING	CASING	
						53"		100sk 2A-2 w/ 4# floccle 100sk SMD w/ 4# 4/10
								110 jts 5 1/2" 4580' RTD
								Shoejt 33.74' Basket 3,6,66
								Cent 1,2,4,5,7,8,9,11,12,65
								port collar #66 1834'
	0900							on loc TRK 114
	0930							start 5 1/2" 14# casing in well
	1115							Dropball - circulate
	1215	4 3/4	12			200		Pump 500 gal mud flush
		4 3/4	20			200		Pump 20 bbl KCh flush
	1210		11					Plug RH - 30SKS
	1220	4 3/4	27			200		mix SMD cement 70SKS @ 12.5 ppg
		4 3/4	24			200		mix 2A-2 cement 100SKS @ 15.3 ppg
	1251							Drop latch down plug
								wash out pump & line
	1255	6 3/4				200		Displace plug
		6 3/4	105			755		
	1313	6 3/4	111			1600		Land plug
								Release pressure to truck - dried up
	1215							wash truck
								Rack up
	1250							job complete.
								Truck
								TJ Dory Darc & Blain

RECEIVED

SEP 11 2012

# Invoice

# SWIFT



*Services, Inc.*

P. O. Box 466  
Ness City, KS 67560  
Off: 785-798-2300



DATE	INVOICE #
9/7/2012	23277

BILL TO
Palomino Petroleum Inc. 4924 S E 84th Street Newton, KS 67114-8827

- Acidizing
- Cement
- Tool Rental

TERMS	Well No.	Lease	County	Contractor	Well Type	Well Category	Job Purpose	Operator
Net 30	#1	D & E Stutz	Ness	Express Well Serv...	Oil	Development	Squeeze Perfs - P...	Blaine
PRICE REF.	DESCRIPTION				QTY	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
575D	Mileage - 1 Way				30	Miles	6.00	180.00
578D-D	Pump Charge - Deep Squeeze (> 1500 Ft.)				1	Job	1,500.00	1,500.00
300 - 15%	Regular Acid				250	Gallons	1.75	437.50
235	INH.1 ESA-28				0.5	Gallon(s)	35.00	17.50
330	Swift Multi-Density Standard (MIDCON II)				155	Sacks	16.50	2,557.50T
276	Flocele				50	Lb(s)	2.00	100.00T
290	D-Air				2	Gallon(s)	35.00	70.00T
288	Sand (20/40 Brady)				2	Sack(s)	22.00	44.00T
581D	Service Charge Cement				275	Sacks	2.00	550.00
583D	Drayage				404.28	Ton Miles	1.00	404.28
	Subtotal							5,860.78
	Sales Tax Ness County						6.30%	174.60

*Cement for port collar 8/31*

**We Appreciate Your Business!**

**Total**

\$6,035.38 ✓



CHARGE TO: *Palomino Petroleum*  
 ADDRESS  
 CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

TICKET  
 N° 23277

PAGE 1 OF 1

SERVICE LOCATIONS  
 1. *WPA City KS* WELL PROJECT NO. *1* LEASE *Dig Stutz* COUNTY/PARISH *Moos* STATE *KS* CITY *Utica* DATE *7 SEP 12* OWNER  
 2. TICKET TYPE  SERVICE  SALES CONTRACTOR  
 3. WELL TYPE *D.I.* WELL CATEGORY *expens* JOB PURPOSE *Development Ref squeeze - port collar* SHIPPED VIA *CVT* DELIVERED TO *location* ORDER NO.  
 4. REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS *Development Ref squeeze - port collar* WELL PERMIT NO. *18-17-25* WELL LOCATION

PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	ACCOUNTING		DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UM	QTY.	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		LOC	ACCT							
575		1			MILEAGE	TRK 114	30	mi	6.00	180.00
578		1			Pump Charge		1	loc	1520.00	1520.00
300		1			Reg Acid		15	gal	1.75	437.50
235		1			Inhibitor		1/2	gal	35.00	17.50
<del>325</del>					Standard cement					
330		1			SMD cement		155	sk	16.50	2557.50
276		1			Floccle		50	lb	2.00	100.00
290		1			D-AIR		2	gal	35.00	70.00
581		1			Service charge		275	sk	2.00	550.00
583		1			Drayage				1.00	404.28
288		1			SAND 20140 Body		2	cu yd	22.00	44.00

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.  
 MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS  
 X *Palomino Petroleum* DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED  A.M.  P.M.  
 REMIT PAYMENT TO:  
 SWIFT SERVICES, INC.  
 P.O. BOX 466  
 NESS CITY, KS 67560  
 785-798-2300  
 SURVEY  
 OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?  
 WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?  
 OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?  
 WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED THE JOB SATISFACTORILY?  
 ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE?  
 YES  NO  
 CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND  
 PAGE TOTAL 5860 78  
 TOTAL 6035 38  
 TAX 17.55  
 6.3%

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.  
 SWIFT OPERATOR APPROVAL  
 Thank You!



**JOB LOG**

**SWIFT Services, Inc.**

DATE 7 SEP 12 PAGE NO. 1

CUSTOMER <i>Pelamingo Petroleum</i>	WELL NO. <i>1</i>	LEASE <i>D/E Stutz</i>	JOB TYPE <i>Squeeze paps &amp; port collar</i>	TICKET NO. <i>23277</i>
--	----------------------	---------------------------	---	----------------------------

CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUMPS		PRESSURE (PSI)		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
				T	C	TUBING	CASING	
								<i>270 gal 15% NEAC ID</i>
								<i>75 sks Standard 200 sk SMD 1/4" floccle</i>
								<i>paps 4478-82 TD - 4550</i>
								<i>port collar 18 3/4" packer spot 4474'</i> <i>+ rest squeeze 4409'</i>
	<i>0800</i>							<i>on loc TRK 114</i>
	<i>0825</i>					<i>3000</i>		<i>packer 4507' test tools 3000psi - held</i>
	<i>0846</i>							<i>spot 6 bbl 15% ACD - load 1/2 bbl 4474'</i>
		<i>3 1/2</i>	<i>31</i>			<i>900</i>		<i>Flush 31 (26 + overflush)</i> <i>(breakdown 1/2 bpm - 1200)</i>
	<i>0915</i>							<i>Swab back 37 bbl 10AD</i> <i>Surfing oil</i>
	<i>1100</i>							<i>- Decision: No port squeeze</i> <i>- call for RBP and 2 sk of sand</i> <i>set RBP at 3100'</i>
	<i>1510</i>	<i>4 1/2</i>	<i>80</i>			<i>400</i>		<i>ROLL HOLE 25 bbl to pressure</i>
	<i>1530</i>					<i>1000</i>	<i>1000</i>	<i>test hole to 1000 psi - held</i>
	<i>1540</i>		<i>15</i>					<i>spot 2 sk of sand</i> <i>pull up to port collar @ 18 3/4'</i> <i>open port collar</i>
	<i>1705</i>	<i>4</i>	<i>2</i>			<i>150</i>		<i>inj rate 4 @ 150</i>
	<i>1710</i>	<i>4</i>				<i>∅</i>		<i>Mix SMD cement @ 11.2 ppg</i>
	<i>1715</i>	<i>4</i>	<i>15</i>			<i>50</i>		<i>fluid to surface</i>
	<i>1728</i>	<i>4</i>	<i>83</i>			<i>450</i>		<i>← cement to surface</i> <i>{ 155 sks mixed }</i> <i>{ 15 topit }</i>
	<i>1735</i>					<i>1000</i>	<i>1000</i>	<i>close port collar</i> <i>test to 1000 psi - held</i> <i>Run 5 joints</i>
	<i>1745</i>		<i>20</i>					<i>Reverse out - hole clean - 2 cement plugs -</i> <i>Run down to plug</i> <i>clean sand from plug</i>
	<i>1900</i>		<i>40</i>					<i>Run up</i>
	<i>1915</i>							<i>job complete</i> <i>Thanks</i> <i>Blaine Darr &amp; Jon</i>